October 2002
This document contains information on a preproduction product. Specifications and information herein are subject to change without notice.
10.29.02
T73227
27 MHz VCXO Clock Generator IC
ISO9001
1.0 Features
• One-chip tunable voltage controlled crystal oscillator

- 130
- 150
6.0 Ordering Information
ORDERING PART
NUMBER PACKAGE TYPE SHIPPING
CONFIGURATION
T73227-S08 8-pin SOIC  Tubes
T73227-S08-TNR 8-pin SOIC Tape and Reel
T73227-M08 8-pin MSOP Tubes
T73227-M08-TNR 8-pin MSOP Tape and Reel
T73227-DIE DIE Waffle-Pack
TLSI reserves the right to make changes to its products or to discontinue any product or service without notice, and advise customers to obtain the latest version of relevant information to verify,
before placing orders, that information being relied on is current and complete. All products are sold subject to the terms and conditions of sale supplied at the time of order acknowledgment, includ-
ing those pertaining to warranty, patent infringement, and limitation of liability.
TLSI warrants performance of its semiconductor products to the specifications applicable at the time of sale in accordance with TLSI’s standard warranty.  Testing and other quality control techniques